7/18/2019	Divisional Children	MI
	or Dearmant of S	
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Pla	ease print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown belo and bottom of all pages of the document.	w) on the top.
	(((H19000217323 3))}	
Note: I	DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so w another cover sheet.	vill generate
Ta:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381	
From:	Account Name ; JFANNIF ESPINOSA CPA PA Account Number : I2019002020 Phone : (305)856-0132 Fax Number : (305)436-3673	.
	**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future	
	annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: <u>CULTIPE OF CULTIFIC OF C. COTT</u>	
	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. FuShen Holding, LLC	
	Certificate of Status	
	Certified Copy 1 Page Count 01	
	Estimated Charge \$160.00	
	Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	19 JUL 18
. 6 .		
- ö		11: 07 (Web)
PH		
13		$\left(\frac{T}{T} \right)$
2019 J'!.		
	D O'KEEFE	
20	JUL 1 9 2019	

a,

.

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FUSHEN HOLDING, LLC

These Articles are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 605).

ARTICLE I

The name of this limited liability company shall be: FUSHEN HOLDING, LLC

ARTICLE II

The initial mailing address of the principal office of the limited liability company in the State of Florida shall be: 13224 SOUTHWEST 111 TERRACE UNIT 1, MIAMI-FLORIDA 33186. The Members may from time to time move their principal offices to any address within the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The organizations' existence is perpetual.

ARTICLEIV

The purpose of this limited liability company is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V

The name of the initial registered agent is: JEANNIE ESPINOSA, CPA The street address of the initial registered agent is: 6020 BIRD ROAD #2, MIAMI, FLORIDA 33155.

(CONTINUED)

SSEE FE LINE

 \odot

AH II:

 \circ

()

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of each Manager, Member or Managing Member is as follows:

TITLE NAME/ADDRESS MGR JEANNIE ESPINOSA 13224 SOUTHWEST 111 TERR #1 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33186

ARTICLE VII

Effective date, if other than the date of filing is: JULY 19, 2019.

The jundersigned	executed	these	Articles	of	Organization	on	18 20	day	of
	-			i,	Quant)	

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Name of signee: JEANNIE ESPINOSA

19 JUL 18 AH 11:07 ATASSEE, FLORD ---- $\frac{1}{2}$

 $C^{(n)}$

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statues the undersigned limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: FUSHEN HOLDING, LLC

2. The name and address of the registered agent is:

Jeannie Espinosa, CPA 6020 Bird Road #2 Miami, Florida 33155

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE-STATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AT PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE. I HEREBY AGREE THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES. AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT AS PROVIDED FOR IN CHAPTER 605, F.S.

Jeannie E

Date

